Lob1 UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

AGREEMENTS/CONTRACTS
MARCH 18, 2025

1. | Agreement with Honey; to provide consultation services for educational campaigns with the Nutrition Services

Department; for 2024/2025; for $49,775.00; Cafeteria — Child Nutrition: School Programs. (E. Holbert)

Original Amount

Amendments

New Total

$49,775.00

$0

$49,775.00

2. | Amend agreement with Merrimac Energy Group; to provide gasoline and diesel fuel services for district fleet

Home to School. (E. Holbert)

vehicles; for 2024/2025; for $90,000.00 for a total of $360,000.00; Restricted General Fund — Transportation:

Original Amount

Amendments

New Total

$270,000.00

$90,000.00

$360,000.00

3. | Agreement with Safety First; to provide safety trainings on equipment and fall protection for the for the

Routine Restricted Maintenance. (E. Holbert)

Maintenance and Operations Department; for 2024/2025; for up to $30,000.00; Restricted General Fund —

Original Amount

Amendments

New Total

$30,000.00

$0

$30,000.00

4. | Agreement with Shared Plate Strategies LLC; to provide procurement consulting services to the Nutrition

Services Department; for 2024/2025; for $35,400.00; Cafeteria — Child Nutrition: School Programs. (E. Holbert)

Original Amount

Amendments

New Total

$35,400.00

$0

$35,400.00

5. | Agreement with Silicon Valley Education Foundation; to provide implementation of computer science innovation

Opportunity. (D. Horton)

to rising 61-8™ grade students; for 2024/2025; for $60,000.00; Restricted General Fund — Expanded Learning

Current Amount

Amendment

New Total

$60,000.00

$0

$60,000.00

Clerk of the Board of Education

Page 1 of 1

President of the Board of Education




